To:

Page 2 of S

I

O e =3 v L

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

=Z0135-11-01 Z1:11:53 (GhT)

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389
Joseph Mann, State Bar No. 207968
503 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone; (415) 913-7800
Facsimile: (415) 759-4112
mtodzo@lextawgroup.com
jmann@lexlawgroup.com

Rick Franco, State Bar No. 170970
Center for Environmental Health
2201 Broadway, Suite 302
Oakland, California 94612
rick(@ceh.org

Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,
a non-profit corperation,

Plaintiff,

AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., et al.

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
v. )
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. RG 13-673382

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT

From: Lexington Law Group

FILED BY FAX

ALAMEDA COUNTY
November 01, 2013

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Denise Dalton, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

RG13673582

CCP $474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — CASE NO. RG 13-673532



To: Page & of S =Z0135-11-01 Z1:11:53 (GhT) From: Lexington Law Group

1 On April 30, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its First
2 | Amended Complaint in CEH v. Ameriwood Industries, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior

Cowrt Case No. RG 13-673582.

[#8)

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows:

1. By inserting the name MONARCH SPECIALTIES INC. in place of the
reference to DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;

2, By inserting the name BEVERLY HILLS FURNITURE INC. in place of

the reference to DOE 201 in cach place that it appears in the Complaint;

L e R e I =) S O B

3. By inserting the name WAYFAIR LLC in place of the reference to DOE
11 || 401 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;

12 4, By inserting the name MILLWORK HOLDINGS CO., INC. DBA TRUE
13 | DESIGNS, INC., TRUE NORTH AMERICA INC., AND TRUE INNOVATIONS in place of

14 || the reference to DOE 402 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;

15 5. By inserting the name OFFICEMAX, INC, in place of the reference to
16 | DOE 403 in each place that it appears in the Complaint; and
17 0, By inserting the name OFFICEMAX NORTH AMERICA, INC. in place
18 || of the reference to DOE 404 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.
19
20 Dated: November |, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
21 LEXINGTON LAW GROUP
22 e
23
24 Jos Mnn
Attorneys for Plaintiff
25 CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
26
27
28

-1 -
CCP §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — CASE NO. RG 13-673582




To: Page 4 of S =Z0135-11-01 Z1:11:53 (GhT) From: Lexington Law Group

1 PROOF OF SERVICE

2 | I declare that:
I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
4 i 94117. My clectronic notification address is cfisher@lexlawgroup.com.
5 On November 1, 2013, I served true copies of the following document:
6 C.C.P, §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT
7 I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth below at ) :0% ¢ .m. on November 1, 2013:
8
Please see atiached service list.
9
The transmission was reported as complete and without error.
10

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
11 || declaration was executed on November 1, 2013, at San Francisco, California.

12
13 Signed: C/‘\

Casepy Fisher
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

-2
CCP §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT —~ CASE NO. RG 13-673582




=Z0135-11-01 Z1:11:53 (GhT) From: Lexington Law Group

SERVICE LIST

CEH v. Ameriwood Industries, Inc., ef al.
Case No. RG 13-673582

ADDRESS

DEFENDANT

Jeffrey R. Williams

P. Mark Mahoney

Shiff Hardin LLP

One Market, Spear Street Tower
Thirty-Second Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
pmahoney@schiffhardin.com
DBierman-Unga@schiffhardin.com
ARuffner@schiffhardin.com
DKoehler@schiffhardin.com

Ameriwood Industries, Inc.; Dorel Asia Lid;
Dorel Industries Inc.




