1	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP	FILED BY FAX ALAMEDA COUNTY
2	Mark N. Todzo, State Bar No. 168389 Joseph Mann, State Bar No. 207968	November 01, 2013 CLERK OF
3	503 Divisadero Street San Francisco, CA 94117	THE SUPERIOR COURT By Denise Dalton, Deputy
4	Telephone: (415) 913-7800 Facsimile: (415) 759-4112	case number: RG13673582
5	mtodzo@lexlawgroup.com jmann@lexlawgroup.com	1(010070002
6	Rick Franco, State Bar No. 170970	
7	Center for Environmental Health 2201 Broadway, Suite 302	
8	Oakland, California 94612 rick@ceh.org	
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
10	CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
11		
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
13	COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
14		
15	CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH,)	Case No. RG 13-673582
16	a non-profit corporation,	C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
17	Plaintiff,	COMPĽAINT
18	v.	
19	AMERIWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC., et al.	
20	Defendants.)	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
2728		
40		

1	On April 30, 2013, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health ("CEH") filed its First		
2	Amended Complaint in CEH v. Ameriwood Industries, Inc., et al., Alameda County Superior		
3	Court Case No. RG 13-673582.		
4	Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the		
5	Complaint as follows:		
6	1. By inserting the name MONARCH SPECIALTIES INC. in place of the		
7	reference to DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;		
8	2. By inserting the name BEVERLY HILLS FURNITURE INC. in place of		
9	the reference to DOE 201 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;		
10	3. By inserting the name WAYFAIR LLC in place of the reference to DOE		
11	n each place that it appears in the Complaint;		
12	4. By inserting the name MILLWORK HOLDINGS CO., INC. DBA TRUE		
13	DESIGNS, INC., TRUE NORTH AMERICA INC., AND TRUE INNOVATIONS in place of		
14	the reference to DOE 402 in each place that it appears in the Complaint;		
15	5. By inserting the name OFFICEMAX, INC. in place of the reference to		
16	DOE 403 in each place that it appears in the Complaint; and		
17	6. By inserting the name OFFICEMAX NORTH AMERICA, INC. in place		
18	of the reference to DOE 404 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.		
19			
20	Dated: November 1, 2013 Respectfully submitted,		
21	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP		
22			
23			
24	Joseph Mann Attorneys for Plaintiff		
25	Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH		
26			
27			
28			

PROOF OF SERVICE

I declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA 94117. My electronic notification address is cfisher@lexlawgroup.com.

On November 1, 2013, I served true copies of the following document:

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail addresses set forth below at 2:03 p.m. on November 1, 2013:

Please see attached service list.

The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on November 1, 2013, at San Francisco, California.

Signed: ____

SERVICE LIST

CEH v. Ameriwood Industries, Inc., et al. Case No. RG 13-673582

ADDRESS	DEFENDANT
Jeffrey R. Williams	Ameriwood Industries, Inc.; Dorel Asia Ltd;
P. Mark Mahoney	Dorel Industries Inc.
Shiff Hardin LLP	
One Market, Spear Street Tower	
Thirty-Second Floor	
San Francisco, CA 94105	
pmahoney@schiffhardin.com	
DBierman-Unga@schiffhardin.com	·
ARuffner@schiffhardin.com	
DKoehler@schiffhardin.com	